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9:00 AM
9:40 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM
10:45 AM

11:30 AM

12:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:30 PM
245 PM

530 PM

Check In/Registration (Port of Hueneme Office)

Opening Ceremony and Festivities

Chumash Blessing: Julie Tumamait-Stenslie

National Anthem: Lorraine MacDonald

Welcome to Port Hueneme: Jacqui Irwin, Assemblymember, State of California

Call to Order: Mary Anne Rooney, APP President & Port of Hueneme Commissioner
Self-Introductions

“Dangers Below the Surface: Insurance Liability in the Maritime Industry,”
David P. Bender.

Morning Networking Break

“Pacific Port Security: Where We Are Today”
Capt. Charlene Downey, Sector Commander, USCG Los Angeles Long Beach
Capt. Chris Janke, Commanding Officer, US Naval Base Ventura County

“The Transition and Development of Keelung
Port,” Emily Chen, Planning and Development
Manager, Taiwan International Ports Corp.

“A Deeper Look at Port and Maritime Exercise
Programs and Best Practices,” Scott Brewer,
Deputy Director for Operations, Naval Postgraduate
School, Center for Asymmetric Warfare

“Developing Workforce for the 21st Century”
Dr. Tiffany Morse, Director of Career

Education, Ventura County Office of Education
Bruce Stenslie, President/CEQ, Economic
Development Collaborative -Ventura County

Will Berg, Director of Marketing & Public
Information, Port of Hueneme

Afternoon Networking Break

Tours of the Port of Hueneme
and Auto Processing Centers

Depart from Hotel for Dinner and Tour at
the Channel Islands Maritime Museum

14
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9:00 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

1:00 PM

1:50 PM

2:20 PM

2:50 PM

Open Forum (Port of Hueneme Office)
Meorning Networking Break

103rd APP Annual Conference Keynote Address
Paul N. Jaenichen, Sr., Maritime Administrator,
US DOT MARAD

“Geospatial Technologies at the Port of
Hueneme,” Daniel Elroi, President & CEQ,
NorthSouth GIS

“RMI Port Authority’s GIS-Centric Condition
Monitoring System,” Jack Chong-Gum, Executive
Director, Republic of Marshall Islands Ports Authority

“The Autonomous Vehicle Revolution is

Calling at a Port Near You"

Ruben Duran, Partner, Best Best & Krieger LLP
Jordan Ferguson, Attorney, Best Best & Krieger LLP
David Alba, Co-founder/CEQ Grid Logistics

Val Noronha, President, Digital Geographic Research
Jamey Wyman, Attorney, Best SBest & Krieger LLF,
(moderator)

“Peru: Land of Opportunities”
Moisés Woll, General Manager, Woll Corp.

“Are Ports Good Business for Banks?"
Steven Bash, Senior Vice President & Manager,
International Banking & Trade Finance,

City National Bank

“Future Focused: Bulletproof Strategic Planning
Techniques, An Interactive Session”

Kristin Decas, CEQ & Port Director, Port of Hueneme
Kenneth Parkinson, Vice Presigent,

Transportation - Ports & Marine, AECOM

15
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Association of Pacific Ports
103" Annual Conference
Hosted by the Port of Hueneme
July 10-13, 2016
Participant Contact List

David Alba

CEQ, Co-Founder, GRID Logistics, Inc.
411 5. Hewitt St.

Los Angeles, CA 90013

{626) 513-3650

D_alba@gridine.biz

www.gridine. biz

Dan Allen

Vice President of Port Engineering, Moffatt & Michol
3780 Kilroy Airport Way, Ste 750

Long Beach, CA 90806

(562) 590-6500

edallen@moffattnichol.com
www.moffattnichol.com

Bonnie Atmore

R.A. Atmore and Sons, Inc.
2977 Sexton Canyon Road
Ventura, CA 93003

(805) 644-6851
info@raatmore.com
WwWww.raatmore,.com

Mike Avent

Commissioner, Port of 51 Helens
PO Box 190

Columbia City, OR 97018

(503) 397-2888
avent@portsh.org
www.porish.org

Bob Bagaason
Commissioner, Port of Longview
10 E Port Way
Longview, WA 58632 USA

'(360) 425-3305
bob.bagaason@partoflongview.com
www.portoflongview.com
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Ben Barnard

Director of North American Operations,
Mission Produce Inc.

2500 E. Vineyard Ave, Ste 300

Oxnard, CA 93036

(B05) 881-3650
bbarnard@missionproduce.com
www.missionproduce.com

Steven Bash

Senior Vice President and Manager, International
Banking & Trade Finance, City National Bank

555 S Flower St, 24th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071
(213) 673-B807
steven.bash@cnb.com
www.cnb.com

Lee Baxter

Network Engineer, Datastew LLC
321 N Pass Ave., Suite 208
Burbank, CA 91505

(310} 853-3255
Ibaxter@datastew.com
www.datastew.com

David P. Bender
Attorney

€/0 Tim Gallagher

(805) 276-8322
tim@the2020network.com

will Berg

Director, Marketing, Port of Hueneme
P.O. Box 608

Port Hueneme, CA 83044-0608

{805) 488-3677
wberg@portofhueneme.org
www.portofhueneme.org



Elizabeth Blanchard

Port of Stockton Commissioner & APP 2™ VP
3453 Lakemist Circle

Stockton, CA 95219

(209) 946-0246

blanchard.e@gmail.com

www portofstockton.com

Dallin Brooks

Executive Director, Western Wood Preservers
Institute

12503 SE Mill Plain Bhed, Ste 205

Vancouver, WA 98684

{360) 653-9958

dallin@wwpinstitute.org
www.wwpinstitute.org

Joanne Brown

Generzl Manager, Port Authority of Guam
1026 Cabras Hwy, Suite 201

Piti, Guam 96925

(671) 477-5946

jbrown@portguam.com
www.portguam.com

John Chamberlain

Director of Marketing, Director of Marketing
1141 Cummings Rd

Santa Paula, CA 93060

(805) 525-5541
jchamberlain@limoneira.com
www.limoneira.com

Justine Chen

Senior Administrator,

Taiwan International Ports Corporation
No. 10, Penglai Rd., Gushan Dist,,
Kaohsiung City 804, Taiwan

+886 (7) 2851000 #683
hueyyi@twport.com.tw

www. twport.com.tw

Ya-Ting “Emily” Chen

Planning & Development Manager,
Talwan International Ports Corporation
Na. 10, Penglal Rd., Gushan Dist.,
Kaohsiung City 804, Taiwan

+886 (7) 5219000 *211
t01537@twport.com.tw
www.khb.gov.tw/english
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Jack Chong-Gum

Executive Director, RMI Ports Authority
PO Box 109

Majuro, MH 96960,

(692) 625-8269
jack.chonggum@rmipa.com

W rmipa.com

Kristin Decas

CEO & Port Director, Port of Hueneme
P.O. Box 608

Port Hueneme, CA 93044-0608

(805) 488-3677
kdecas@portofhueneme.org
wvaortnfhueneme,org

Dick Dodge

Commissioner, Port of Redwood City
675 Seaport Blvd.

Redwood City, CA 94063-5568

(650) 364-4311 x320
dodges0s@comcast.net
www.redwoodcityport.com

Capt. Charlene Downey
Secter Commander,

U.S. Coast Guard Sector Los Angeles-Long Beach

1001 S Seaside Ave #20

San Pedro, CA 90731

(310) 521-3600
James.M.Gustafson2@uscg.mil
www.uscg.mil/baselalb

Doug Drummond

Commissioner, Port of Long Beach
4801 Airport Plaza Dr.

Long Beach, CA 90815

{562) 590-4104

doug drummond@polb.com
wwww.polb.com

Ruben Duran

Partner, Best Best & Krieger Attorneys at Law
300 South Grand Ave, 25th Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90071

(213) 787-2569

Ruben.Duran@bbklaw.com
www.bbklaw.com



Susan Dvonch

Managing Partner, Shey-Harding Associates, Inc.
PO Box 67

Seal Beach, CA 30740

(562) 793-8854

sue@shey-harding.com

www.shey-harding.com

Daniel Elroi

President & CEQ, NorthSouth GIS LLC
312 E 1st 5t, Ste 300

Los Angeles, CA 90012 USA

(800) 866-5013
daniel@northsouthgis.com
www.northsouthgis.com

Peter Favero

Vice President/Senior Relationship Manager,
City National Bank

(805) 981-2776

Pete.Favero@cnb.com

wiwww.cnb.com

Erik Feldman

Senior Program Manager, Rincon Consultants, Inc.

180 North Ashwood Ave
Ventura, CA 93003

(B05) 644-4455
info@rinconconsultants.com
www.rinconconsultants.com

Jordan Ferguson

Assoclate, Best Best & Krieger Attorneys at Law
300 South Grand Ave, 25th Floor

Los Angeles, CA 50071

(213) 787-2564

Jordan.Ferguson@bbklaw.com
www.bbklaw.com

Arlene Fraser

Commissioner, Port of Hueneme
P.0. Box 608

Port Huenerne, CA 93044-0608
(805) 488-3677
afraser@portofhueneme.org
www.portofhueneme.org
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Capt. Michael Fullilove

General Manager, Brusco Tug & Barge
170 E Port Hueneme Rd

Port Hueneme, CA 53041

(B05) 986-1600

bruscotugz@aol.com
www.bruscotug.com

Tim Gallagher

Public Relations Spedialist, The 20/20 Network
PO Box 443

Somis, CA 53066

(805) 276-8322

tim@the2020natwork.com
wiww.the2020network.com

Kersten Green

Administrative Assistant, Association of Pacific Ports
PO Box 903

Clackamas, OR 97015

{503) A53-5868

www.pacificports.org

Pete Grossgart

Port Marketing Director, Port of Stockton
P.0. Box 2089

Stockton, CA 95201

(209) 946-0246
pgrossgart@stocktonport.com
www.partofstockton.com

Craig Holland

West Region Ports Leader, AECOM
1999 Avenue of the Stars

Suite 2600

Los Angeles, CA 20067

(213) 553-8000
craig.holland@aecom.com
wWww.aecom.com

Jacqui Irwin

Assernblymember, State of California
2301 E. Daily Drive

Suite 200

Camarillo, CA 93010

(805) 482-1904
www,.asmdc.org/members/add



Capt. Chris Janke

Commanding Officer, Naval Base Ventura County
311 Main Road

Bldg. 1

Point Mugu, CA 93042-5033

(805) 982-4711

NBVC_PAO@navy.mil

www.cnic.navy. mit

Geir-Eilif Kalhagen

Director, Northern California and Pacific Northwest,
Metro Ports

Geir.kalhagen@metroports.com
www.metroports.com

Lorianna Kastrop

Commissioner, Port of Redwood City
675 Seaport Blvd.

Redwood City, CA 94063-5568

(650) 306-4150
lorianna@kastrapgroup.com
www.redwoodcityport.com

Jason Katindoy

Director of Maritime Operations, Port of Stockton
P.O. Box 2089

Stocktan, CA 95201

(209) 946-0246

jkatindoy@stocktonport.com
www.portofstockton.com

Roy Keck

Cormmissioner, Port of Benton
3250 Port of Benton Blvd
Richland, WA 99354 USA

(509) 375-3060
keck@portofbenton.com
www.portofbenton.com

Christepher King

Deputy Director, Department of Port Administration,
American Samoa Dept. of Port Administration

PO Box 639

Pago Pago, AS 967499

(6B84) 633-4448

king_cji@hotmail.com
americansamoa.gov/departments/depts/port.htm
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Michelle Kinnun

Executive Aide/Clerk of the Board, Port of Hueneme
P.O. Box 608

Port Hueneme, CA 93044-0608

(805) 488-3677

mkinnun@portofhueneme.org
www.portofhueneme.org

Robert Larson
Commissioner, Port of Benton
3250 Port of Benton Blvd
Richland, WA 99354 USA

{509) 375-3060
rnslarson@charter net
www.portofbenton.com

Tai-Hsin Lee

President, Taiwan International Ports Carparation &
APP Past President

No. 10, Penglai Rd., Gushan Dist,,

Kaohsiung City 804, Taiwan

B86-7-2851000 %263

president@twport.com.tw

WWW.TWPOIL.COMm.wW

Sebastian Lesec

Sr Marketing Specialist, CBRE | Whitestone
2050 Alameda Padre Serra, Ste 200

Santa Barbara, CA 92103

(805) 879-9921

sebastian.lesec@cbre.cormn

www.cbre,us/

Laura Levine

Senior Environmental Engineer, Project Manager,
EA Engineering, Science, and Technology, Inc.
1001 Atlantic Ave

Alameda, CA 94501

{206) 452-5350

llevine@eaest.com

WWW._eaest.com

The Honorable Paul "Chip” Jaenichen
Administrator, United States Department of
Transpaortation, Maritime Administration
1200 New Jersey Avenue

SE Washington, D.C. 20590

(202) 366-4000

Wilda.Dear@dot.gov

www.marad.dot.gov



Jim Marsh Fagalele Moliga

President, Taft Electric Company HR Manager,

1694 Eastman Ave American Samoa Dept. of Port Administration

Ventura, CA 93003 PO Box 1538

(80D5) 642-0121 Pago Pago, AS 96799

Jmarsh@taftelectric.com (684) 633-4251

www. taftelectric.com lelesoo05@gmail.com
mm.americansamoa.gov

Rory McEBride

Sales Manager, Liebherr - Port Equipment Almo Momotaro

151071 NW 112th Ave Board Member, Majuro Stevedore & Terminal Co., Inc.

Hialeah Gardens, FL 33018 PO Box 1018

(305) 817-7544 Majuro, MI 96960

rory.mcbride@liebherr.com (692) 455-3514

www.liebherr.com admin@mstcormi.com

WWW.MsLCormi.com
Kellie Meehan

Owner and Creative Director, Searle Creative Group Dr. Tiffany Morse
1802 Eastman Ave, Ste 111 Executive Director, Career Education Center,
Ventura, CA 93003 Ventura County Office of Education
(BO5) 648-4403 465 Horizon Cir
kellie@searlecreative.com Camarillo, CA 93010
www.searlecreative.com (805) 437-1421

tmorse@vcoe.org
Chris Millar WWWLVCOR. OF /e
President, Datastew LLC
321 N Pass Ave., Suite 208 Val Noronha
Burbank, CA 91505 President, Digital Geographic Research Corpeoration
{310) 853-3255 {B05) 637-8992
chris@datastew.com noranha@digitalgeographic.com
www.datastew.com www.digitalgeographic.com
Victor Milne John O'Donnell
Board Member, Majuro Stevedore & Terminal Co., Inc. Senior Partner, Murray, Montgomery & O'Donnell
PO Box 1018 101 Constitution Ave, NW
Majuro, MI 86960 9th Floor
(602) 455-3514 Washington, D.C. 20001
admin@mstcormi.com {202) 742-4361
www.mstcormi.com jod@mmodc.com

WWW,Mmmodc.corm
Richard Mitchell
Partner, Miller Nash Graham & Dunn LLP Kenneth Parkinson
2801 Alaskan Way, Ste 300 Vice President, Transportation - Ports & Marine,
Seattle, WA 98121 AECOM
(208) 624-8300 7650 Corporate Center Dr, Ste 400
richard.mitchell@millernash.com Miami, FL 33126 USA
www.millernash.com (305) 262-7466

kenneth.parkinson@aecom.com
WWW.ABCOM.com
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Patricia Patrick-Joling
Commissicner, Port of Newport
600 SE Bay Blvd

Newport, OR 87365

(541) 265-7758
patricia@portofniewport.com
www.portofnewport.com

Lisa Pomasl

Executive Director, Association of Pacific Ports
PO Box 903

Clackamas, OR 97015

(503) 653-5868

lisa@pacificparts.org

www.pacificports.org

Kim B, Puzey

General Manager, Port of Umatilla
PO Box 879

Umatilla, OR 97838
(541)922-3224

kimpuzey@uci.net
www.portofumatilla.com

Mary Anne Rooney

Part of Hueneme Commissioner & APP President
PO Box 608

Port Hueneme, CA 93044-0608

(B05) 488-3677

marooney@portofhueneme.org
www.portofhueneme.org

John Santos

Operations Manager, Port Authority of Guam
1026 Cabras Hwy, Suite 201

Piti, Guam 56925

(671) 477-5931 %317
jbsantos@portguam.com

WWW. pOrtguam.com

David Schmaeling

Owner, Proforma Color Press
1860 Eastman Ave., Unit #104
Ventura, CA 93003

(805) 642-7504
david.schmaeling@proforma.com
www.proforma.com
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(I’an-shou Shee : \

Director, Taiwan Maritime and Port Bureau
Na.1, Ln.1, Sec.3, He-ping E. Rd.,

Da'an Dist., Taipei City 10669 Taiwan
886-2-8078-6846
mhweng@matcmph.gov.tw

k\n.ww. motcmpb.gov.tw )

Bruce Stenslie

President & CEQ, Economic Development
Collaberative, Ventura County

1601 Carmen Drive, #215

Camarillo, CA 83010

{805) 384-1800
Bruce.stenslie@edc-vc.com
www.edc-ve.com

Charles Stinnett

Managing Director, Majuro Stevedore & Terminal Co.
PO Box 1018

Majuro, Ml 96960

(692) 455-3514

charles@mstcormi.com

WWW.Mstcormi.com

Beverly Tali

Assistant Harbor Master,

American Samoa Dept. of Port Administration
PO Box 1539

Pago Pago, AS 96799

{684) 523-4251

bevestali@gmail.com
WWW.americansamoa.gov

5im Tang-Paradis

Vice President/Branch Manager, City National Bank
(BOS) 777-B757

Sim.Tang-Paradis@cnb.com

www.cnb.com

Filipo To'llelo

Pier Section Manager, American Samoa Dept. of Port
Administration

PO Box 1539

Pago Page, AS 96799

(684) 633-4251

filipotoilolo@yahoo.com

www.americansamoa.gov



Patrick Trapp fMia o-Hsin “Sherry” Wong \
Port of St. Helens Executive Director & APP 3™ VP Executive Officer, Taiwan Maritime and Port Bureau
PO Box 190 No.1, Ln.1, Sec.3, Heping E. Rd.,
Columbia City, OR 97018 Da'an Dist., Taipei City 10669
(503) 397-2888 Talwan
trapp@portsh.org 886-2-8978-6846
www.porish.org mhweng@motcmpb.gov.tw
kww‘morcrn pb.gov.tw J

Jesse Urquidi
Business Developrent, P25 Engineering, Inc. Brian Wright
5000 East Spring St, 8th Floor Operations Manager, Assoclation of Pacific Ports
Long Beach, CA 90815 PO Box 903
(562) 497-2939 Clackamas, OR 97015
jesse.urquidi@p2seng.com (503} 653-5868
WWW.p2seng.com brian@pacificports.org

www.pacificports.org
Brian White
First Vice President, Specialty Group, Jamey Wyman
Alliant Insurance Services, Inc. Associate, Best Best & Krieger Attorneys at Law
1420 5th Ave, Ste 1500 300 South Grand Ave, 25th Floor
Seattle, WA 98101 Los Angeles, CA 90071
(206) 204-9126 (213) 787-2553
bwhite@alliant.com Jamey.Wyman@bbklaw.com
www.alliant.com www.bbklaw.com
Jeff Wilson Winston Ziegler
Commissioner, Port of Longview Sales Manager, Liebherr - Port Equipment
10 E Port Way 15101 NW 112th Ave
Longview, WA 98632 USA Hialesh Gardens, FL 33018
(360) 425-3305 (305) 817-7500
jeff.wilson@portoflongview.com winston.ziegler@liebherr.com
www.portoflongview.com www.liebherr.com
Moisés Woll

General Manager, Woll Corp.

Calle Amador Merino Reyna 295 Of, 902
San Isidro

Lima, Peru

51-1-616-8001 x1102
mwoll@wollcorp.com
wvaw.grupowoell.com/en
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